
                                                                                        Ref.  GATSCCE 2022 
 

      
 

GRADE A TEACHER SPECIAL COURSE CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION 2022, MAY TIMETABLE 
 

DAY & 
DATE 

MORNING SESSION (A.M.) AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.) 

CODE NO. SUBJECT TIME CODE NO. SUBJECT TIME 

Monday 
09/05/2022 

510 
661 

Ualimu 
General Course 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

562/1 
572 
582 
679 

692/1 
696 

Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Uoni 
Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Uziwi 
Ulemavu wa Akili na Usonji 
Intellectual Impairment & Autism 
Communication Skills: V.I 
Adapted Physical Education and Arts: H.I 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday 
10/05/2022 
 

560 
 

674 

Mbinu za Kufundishia Masomo ya 
Taaluma  
Hearing Impairment 

8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 

561 
571 
581 
664 
669 
676 

Mafunzo Kabilishi na Mjongeo 
Audolojia 
Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Akili 
Orientation and Mobility 
Audiology 
Communication Skills: II and Autism 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

Wednesday 
11/05/2022 

624 Communication Skills 8:00 – 11:00 574 
 

Ujifunzaji wa Mwanafunzi: Uziwikutoona 
 

2:00 – 5:00 
 

Thursday 
12/05/2022 

562/2 
692/2 

Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Uoni 
Communication Skills: V.I 

8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

564 
584 
670 
675 
694 

Anatomia, Fiziolojia na Patholojia ya Jicho 
Upimaji na Afua Stahiki  
Teaching Methodology: H.I 
Psychology: I.I and Autism 
Anatomy, Physiology and Pathology of the Eye 

2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 
2:00 – 5:00 

Friday 
13/05/2022 

563 
 

573 
583 

 
673 
693 
695 

Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Ulemavu wa 
Uoni 
Lugha ya Alama 
Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Ulemavu wa 
Akili 
Sign Language 
Adapted Physical Education and Arts: V.I 
Adapted Physical Education and Arts: I.I 

8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

635 Information and Communication Technology 
(ICT) 

2:00 – 5:00 

Monday 
16/05/2022 

565 
 

665 
672 

Utunzaji na Ukarabati wa Vifaa vya 
Kielimu 
Teaching Methodology: V.I 
Comm /Lang. &Speech Development: H.I 

8:00 – 11:00 
 
8:00 – 11:00 
8:00 – 11:00 

551 
 

Elimu Jumuishi 2:00 – 5:00 
 

Tuesday 
17/05/2022 

636 TEHAMA 8:00 – 11:00    
 

 

 
  



IMPORTANT:  1. Attention is called to the ‘Notice to Candidates’ overleaf. 
              2. Where contradictions arise; day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to. 
              3. Examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday. 
 

 
 

NOTICE TO CANDIDATES 
 

 

1. You are required to appear for the examination(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered unless otherwise advised by the 

Council in writing. 

 

2. You are required to observe all instructions given to you by the Supervisor, Invigilators or Officers of the Council responsible for 

the conduct of the examinations. 

 

3. You are required to attend punctually at the time shown on your timetable. If you arrive more than half an hour late for an 

examination, you will not be admitted. 

 

4. After the first half-hour, you may leave as soon as you have finished your paper and handed in the script to the 

Supervisor/Invigilator.  You may leave the room temporarily at any time after the first half-hour but only with the permission of 

the invigilator. 

 

5. You may bring into the examination room only books, papers or instruments which are specifically permitted.  If you are 

suspected of cheating or attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the facts will be reported to the Council.  You may 

in consequence be disqualified from the examination and excluded from all future examinations of the Council.  Any notes or other 

unauthorised material may be retained by the Council at its discretion. 

 

6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between candidates is not allowed during the examination.  If any candidate wishes to 

communicate with the invigilator he should raise his hand to attract attention. 

 

7.  Write your examination number correctly on every answer sheet of the answer booklet/answer sheet used.  Using anybody else’s 

examination number is considered a case of dishonesty that may lead to cancellation of examination results.  Names, initials or any 

other mark that would identify a candidate should never be written on answer books or sheets of paper. 

 

8.  If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the examination you may be disqualified in the entire examination. 

 

9. Take nothing other than the question paper, unless instructed otherwise, from the examination room. Do not damage any paper or 

material supplied. 

 

10.  Write all answers in the language required unless you are instructed otherwise.  

 

11.  Write in blue or black ink or ball pen. Draw in pencil.   

 

12.  Smoking is not permitted in the examination room. 

 

              13.   The examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a public holiday. 


