

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL OF TANZANIA



GRADE A TEACHER SPECIAL COURSE CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION 2022, MAY TIMETABLE

DAY & DATE	MORNING SESSION (A.M.)			AFTERNOON SESSION (P.M.)		
	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME	CODE NO.	SUBJECT	TIME
Monday	510	Ualimu	8:00 - 11:00	562/1	Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Uoni	2:00 - 5:00
09/05/2022	661	General Course	8:00 – 11:00	572	Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Uziwi	2:00 - 5:00
				582	Ulemavu wa Akili na Usonji	2:00 - 5:00
				679	Intellectual Impairment & Autism	2:00 - 5:00
				692/1	Communication Skills: V.I	2:00 - 5:00
				696	Adapted Physical Education and Arts: H.I	2:00 - 5:00
Tuesday	560	Mbinu za Kufundishia Masomo ya	8:00 - 11:00	561	Mafunzo Kabilishi na Mjongeo	2:00 - 5:00
10/05/2022		Taaluma		571	Audolojia	2:00 - 5:00
	674	Hearing Impairment	8:00 – 11:00	581	Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Akili	2:00 - 5:00
				664	Orientation and Mobility	2:00 - 5:00
				669	Audiology	2:00 - 5:00
				676	Communication Skills: II and Autism	2:00 - 5:00
Wednesday 11/05/2022	624	Communication Skills	8:00 – 11:00	574	Ujifunzaji wa Mwanafunzi: Uziwikutoona	2:00 – 5:00
Thursday	562/2	Stadi za Mawasiliano: Ulemavu wa Uoni	8:00 - 11:00	564	Anatomia, Fiziolojia na Patholojia ya Jicho	2:00 - 5:00
12/05/2022	692/2	Communication Skills: V.I	8:00 - 11:00	584	Upimaji na Afua Stahiki	2:00 - 5:00
				670	Teaching Methodology: H.I	2:00 - 5:00
				675	Psychology: I.I and Autism	2:00 - 5:00
				694	Anatomy, Physiology and Pathology of the Eye	2:00 - 5:00
Friday 13/05/2022	563	Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Ulemavu wa Uoni	8:00 – 11:00	635	Information and Communication Technology (ICT)	2:00 – 5:00
	573	Lugha ya Alama	8:00 - 11:00			
	583	Michezo na Sanaa Rekebifu: Ulemavu wa Akili	8:00 - 11:00			
	673	Sign Language	8:00 - 11:00			
	693	Adapted Physical Education and Arts: V.I	8:00 - 11:00			
	695	Adapted Physical Education and Arts: I.I	8:00 - 11:00			
Monday 16/05/2022	565	Utunzaji na Ukarabati wa Vifaa vya Kielimu	8:00 - 11:00	551	Elimu Jumuishi	2:00 - 5:00
	665	Teaching Methodology: V.I	8:00 - 11:00			
	672	Comm /Lang. &Speech Development: H.I	8:00 - 11:00			
Tuesday 17/05/2022	636	ТЕНАМА	8:00 - 11:00			

IMPORTANT: 1. Attention is called to the 'Notice to Candidates' overleaf.

- 2. Where contradictions arise; day, time and duration shown on the question paper should be adhered to.
- 3. Examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a Public Holiday.

NOTICE TO CANDIDATES

- 1. You are required to appear for the examination(s) at the centre(s) under which you are registered unless otherwise advised by the Council in writing.
- 2. You are required to observe all instructions given to you by the Supervisor, Invigilators or Officers of the Council responsible for the conduct of the examinations.
- 3. You are required to attend punctually at the time shown on your timetable. If you arrive more than half an hour late for an examination, you will not be admitted.
- 4. After the first half-hour, you may leave as soon as you have finished your paper and handed in the script to the Supervisor/Invigilator. You may leave the room temporarily at any time after the first half-hour but only with the permission of the invigilator.
- 5. You may bring into the examination room only books, papers or instruments which are specifically permitted. If you are suspected of cheating or attempting to cheat, or assisting someone else to cheat, the facts will be reported to the Council. You may in consequence be disqualified from the examination and excluded from all future examinations of the Council. Any notes or other unauthorised material may be retained by the Council at its discretion.
- 6. Communication, verbal or otherwise, between candidates is not allowed during the examination. If any candidate wishes to communicate with the invigilator he should raise his hand to attract attention.
- 7. Write your examination number correctly on every answer sheet of the answer booklet/answer sheet used. <u>Using anybody else's</u> <u>examination number is considered a case of dishonesty that may lead to cancellation of examination results.</u> Names, initials or any other mark that would identify a candidate should never be written on answer books or sheets of paper.
- 8. If you are found guilty of dishonesty in connection with the examination you may be disqualified in the entire examination.
- 9. Take nothing other than the question paper, unless instructed otherwise, from the examination room. Do not damage any paper or material supplied.
- 10. Write all answers in the language required unless you are instructed otherwise.
- 11. Write in blue or black ink or ball pen. Draw in pencil.
- 12. Smoking is not permitted in the examination room.
- 13. The examination will continue as scheduled even if it falls on a public holiday.